503833299 05/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3879947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QMOTION INCORPORATED	12/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURRENT PRODUCTS CORP
Street Address:	1995 HOLLYWOOD AVE
City:	PENSACOLA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14029210
Application Number:	14719438
Application Number:	13842586
Application Number:	14786877
Application Number:	14305315
Application Number:	14902526
Application Number:	14535987
Application Number:	14712551
Application Number:	14752163
Application Number:	62239595
Application Number:	62286689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)242-2488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152422413

Email: ip@brownwinick.com

Correspondent Name:CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEYAddress Line 1:666 GRAND AVE., SUITE 2000Address Line 4:DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

PATENT 503833299 REEL: 038643 FRAME: 0215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24540	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher A. Proskey/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2016-01-25 - Current Products Corp - Name Change Doc. (01041431x9F897)#page1.tif source=2016-01-25 - Current Products Corp - Name Change Doc. (01041431x9F897)#page2.tif source=2016-01-25 - Current Products Corp - Name Change Doc. (01041431x9F897)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038643 FRAME: 0216



January 6, 2016

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CURRENT PRODUCTS CORP. 3400 COPTER RD PENSACOLA, FL 32514US

Re: Document Number P10000086617

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation for QMOTION INCORPORATED which changed its name to CURRENT PRODUCTS CORP., a Florida corporation, were filed on January 5, 2016.

The certification requested is enclosed. To be official, the certification for a certified copy must be attached to the original document that was electronically submitted and filed under FAX audit number H16000002142.

Should you have any question regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Annette Ramsey Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 516A00000276

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

PATENT REEL: 038643 FRAME: 0217



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on January 5, 2016, to Articles of Incorporation for QMOTION INCORPORATED which changed its name to CURRENT PRODUCTS CORP., a Florida corporation, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audit number H16000002142. This certificate is issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below

The document number of this corporation is P10000086617.

Authentication Code: 516A00000276-010616-P10000086617-1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Sixth day of January, 2016

> Ken Detaner Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF QMOTION INCORPORATED

Pursuant to Sections 607.1001 and 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, QMotion Incorporated, a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is QMotion Incorporated.
- 2. The original Articles of Incorporation were filed on October 21, 2010 and the Corporation was assigned document number P10000086617.
- 3. The Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation by amending and restating the first sentence of Article I to read as follows: "The name of the Corporation is Current Products Corp."
- 4. The foregoing amendment was proposed and recommended by the Board of Directors and adopted by the sole shareholder of the Corporation on the 23rd day of December, 2015, in accordance with the provisions of Section 607.1003 of the Florida Business Corporation Act.
- 5. These Articles of Amendment will become effective upon filing with the Florida Department of State.

Dated this 23,1 day of December, 2015.

These Articles of Amendment are hereby executed by the undersigned Officer of the Corporation.

CURRENT PRODUCTS CORP., formerly known as **QMOTION INCORPORATED**, a Florida corporation

Title: Chief Executive Officer

A2138360.DOC

PATENT H 1600002142 3 REEL: 038643 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 05/19/2016